Bidders wish to visit the site, they must inform and coordinate with RailTel at least 3 days 

before the visit. RailTel will accommodate to arrange joint visit on the request of bidder for 

maximum 5 stations. 

2.10. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.16,50,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only), in the form of Demand Draft issued by a Nationalized / Scheduled Bank valid 

for 90 (Ninety) days from the date of bid submission must accompany all bids. The Demand 

Draft issued by Nationalized / Scheduled bank should be drawn in favour of “RailTel 

Corporation of India Limited” payable at New Delhi. The validity of demand draft may also 

be extended on the request of RailTel. 

2.11. RFP fee of Rs.11,800/- (Rs. Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) (incl GST) in the 

form of DD/ Bankers cheque in original in favour of RailTel Corporation of India, Payable at 

New Delhi. (with Tender No., Due date of Opening of Tender, Name and contact No. of Firm 

written on back side of DD) must be submitted before bid submission date or along with bid

[...]

provided by RailTel within 30 days from date of Letter of Acceptance.  

7.3. Performance Bank Guarantee – PBG 

7.3.1. Within 15 days of the receipt of notification of selection from RailTel, the successful 

Bidder shall furnish the Performance bank guarantee of Rs.7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven 

Crore Fifty lakh Only) or one quarter minimum revenue (BAMG plus quoted additional 

Minimum Guarantee), whichever is higher, as per format provided in Annexure-VII 

(Clause 11.7). 

Failure of the successful Bidder to comply with the requirement of Clause 7.3.1 or Clause 7.2.1